## 07-07-1998



Docket: 6202-0011

100755124

gun	nas M. Blasey	nature		Date	<del></del>
7	tatement and signature.  to the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	s foregoing informatio	n is true and correc	t and any attached copy is	a true copy o
		DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4
	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this page	en behing ph debos;	t-account)	
E	Deposit Account Number:				•
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo				
	otal number of applications and patents in otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
C	City: McLean State:	Virginia	ZIP 22102		
	lame: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDO:				•
ľ	Name and address of party to whom corres	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	A: Patent Application No. 29/089,391	litional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No	<b>)</b>	
1	f this document is being filed together with		e execution date of	the application is:	<del></del>
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	):			
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		Execution Date	June 18, 19
	Name of Conveyance:				
rect ty ]	Address: 41 Woodford Avenue  Painville State CT ZIP 06062  ional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	Vet X No	Spirit.	<i></i> *	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies): :: General Electric Company		( W)		e e
	* · ***	ched?Yes _X_ ]	6	1	
dit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?Yes _X?	No ( 30	10.53.48	

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0446

Docket No. 6202-0011

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Clive DIAS of 1484 Fieldlight Boulevard, Pickering, Ontario, L1V 2S4 and

Marzio POZZUOLI, of 266 Mathewson Street, Maple, Ontario, Canada L6A 1B4, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PROTECTIVE RELAY OR SIMILAR

ARTICLE for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, Clive DIAS and Marzo POZZUOLI, by these presents do hereby transfer, set over,

sell and assign to General Electric Company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and the improvements or inventions,

whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals,

reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights

thereunder.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to General Electric Company, its representatives,

successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal, reissue, extension, substitution, continuations

or divisional applications, execute all assignment papers necessary to cause any and all of said

Letters Patent to be issued to General Electric Company, make all rightful oaths and affidavits and

generally perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to aid, obtain,

PATENT

**REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0447** 

maintain and protect said invention in the territory of the United States and in any and all foreign countries, without further compensation to me but at the expense of General Electric Company, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Jan 1998

By Inventor: Clive DIAS

Executed on Jue 18, 1998

By Inventor: Mario POZZUOLI

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0448